Department of
Environmental Protection

QN TTT0E 9 :

Twin Towers Office Building
Secretary

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles

Governor
September 19, 1997

Ms. Dorothy McClellan
A1l Cleaners and Laundry
3818 Manatee Avenue West

Bradenton, Florida 34205

Re: Facility No. 0810176

Dear Ms. McClellan:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on August 11, 1997.
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those

facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




RECEIVED

AUG 11 1997

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notlﬁcaéluon
réau of Air Monitoring

Facility Name and Location & Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

4 O/(Lw/u/w/ WLMA.Q(A/«./

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

S———

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Foon 492 0¢9q 11w

4, FacilityLocati9n:38‘<g ’/\M'\&M ﬁ(\)‘t W .

Street Address:

City: @)m&bwi County:f\ La VLQ,tQ:C le Code: 34 Q OS

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

\be*l”o*”n/q MQ@/LQ[M )O(A)"V\,U\/

Responsible Official Mailing Address: & [ C loaomeAn a,/w[ L—QM. M

Organization/Firm: ¢
Street Address: Z g (

City: WM(/D’V\ County: Mm Zip Code: 3% QOS

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (¢ ) 7477 - 30 76 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide i\he information below for each machine at the facility. -Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
I&shcr Unit i
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ] .
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months i
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ < | New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5') of Part II of this notification form?
- (Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [&
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

xL 0Lk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
- ~“Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

|z | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

LM ) e ol ¥-7-97

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT(DISCOVER a

RE-INSPECTION O
OF/0/76
AIRS I0#: T4 42> DATE: &-7-F7 TMEIN:_§'4S  TIMEOUT: Q! /S
raciiry NaME: _ A | (leaneny 4 Lavnoday
FACILITY LOCATION: J3%9/8 [Manatee Auve. W.

@iﬂdw»ézm// . 342

|PART I. NOTIFICATION | ]

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

HPART H: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ﬂUG 1 1 1997
(check appropriate box) :

Bureau of Air Monitoring

A. &cybb“e Sources
1. Existing small area source . )Zf\ 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr ‘ both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification >§( ON
If no, please check the apb;opdate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ¢/ gallons.

S ———

‘lofd e L " Revised 10/28/%6




Iﬁ’ART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2
3.
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior io disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬁART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscer or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have beeny

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classd‘icatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr

(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines witly a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperaiﬁre monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay N

Qy ON UN/A

ay ON ON/A

Qy ON

gy ON

ay ON

2 Of4 te
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
-y

e e

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? - @y anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OnN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OaN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? ay aN aNna

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy GN ON/A

H PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o o e

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

S—— ——— S —————

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , ) B

. " 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? /QY aN ll

© 3of4 - " Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offigjal?

“

Visual examinatton (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

0 B R B

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay Jﬁ

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ON Muck cookers Y ON
Door gaskets and seating anN ‘Stills Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating ON Exhaust dampers ‘ Y @N
Pumps ON Diverter valves Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers ON Cartridge filter housings Y CIN
Water separators aN
BO'( othoy r\f\cC_(/eLka fa\
Name of Responsible Official
(oacda cet Canayvo | §-7-9
spector me Print) Date of Inspectif)n
/
Aua’ 49
Inspector 5 Slig\alure Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of 4 T " Revised 10/28796



- CERTIFIEDWMAIL

P R I PO ST N )

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

7000 1k70 0013 3108 LA9L ﬂP{aH\.il\ E 15736

CEI\VED

AUG 0 \ ?QR? ArEhi;‘Tf ) NGT P[/(nf’!u

) NO SHCH NI»MCEP
Mon'\tor\ng

Al ROUTE no,
Bur ea\?\/\ tb\\e gources " "Bgﬁk(g?r’/ n!:..,\' W DATE/D ’9‘\/

RE

10 AIZS ID # 0810176001AG :
DOROTHY MCZLELLAN X
Al CLEANERZ AND LAUNDRY A ‘
3818 MANAYEE AVE W :

BRADENT®N FL J )




JUUV Nd

, 3d0TIANT 40
ettt et et e b oo ot o bbb e b st
} SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

G300 THONd IHL O
dOL 1Y #3M0ILS 30Vd

er st i e

i B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
|
1
1

W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature Oa
! m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X gent
or on the front if space permits. [] Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [0 Yes

1. Anticle Addressed to: If YES, énter delivery address below: 1 No

10 AIRS ID # 0810176001 AG
DOROTHY MCCLELLAN

Al CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY

g?{lAS MANATEE AVE w 3. Service Type

34 DENTON FL g Certified Mail [ Express Mail

N 205 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
¢ 2. ‘Article Number . ,
(Transfer from service label) 7&09 /& 75 é&/é {3/ @é 7f /
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 .

U.S. Postal Service |
CERTIFIED MAIL-RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance-Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0810176001 AG

s DOROTHY MCCLELLAN ,

Al CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY

$ 3818 MANATEE AVE W

- BRADENTON FL [
34205

“PS Form 3800, May 20007+

2000 1k?70 0013 3108 L9491

TYESERIREVETSE Tor-Insti




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

’

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a
f\)%,‘f\\"”' /‘\( o lC\"k < A?/-’\-‘
aRs#: X TO 1T pate: € [919% tiveNn: 100N Tive our: L2 @8
FaciLiTy NAME: A\ Clodn oA e = (\4\
D me S @ ‘.
FACILITY LOCATION: _ OX\A W) . MNapakixe \ﬁm‘-\t A -
o ) -
. f ‘ . ~ ., - . (2 —Z =
Poadaden DUA0S 3
' AN 1 - © % 4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : U fibhiin (V<o \eumeone: QU |- 74223016
| . A kd‘ =.
2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ©

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit g
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A i
1. Existing small area source )X/l\ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) i
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr e
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
) {
3. This is a correct facility classification /6 aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
u facility qualified for a general permit as number above
3 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan(ti of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
g gallons. _

facility was

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : : ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON grUA

2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ Oy ON /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? )AB\'Y UN ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

A
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lltave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy UON ON/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the H
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated [
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy aON aNa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completelv charged? Oy ON

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



W

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay
¢
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

ON

ON ON/A
aN an/a

ON Ona
aN an/a

aN ON/A

ON On/A

aN ON/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

I

-
2.

wn

~}

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintzined receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 h

rs? or; /@

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Mainained compliance plan, if applicable?

A5 an
. .
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ,QY

aN

ON ON‘A

aN ,Ia\ NCA

on 2ha
an 'Q\A

oN

© ON AIN/A

- aN @A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



“PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair 2
inspection? : &Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' ﬁ:x ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ya
couplings, and valves 4,8{\’ ON ON/A Muck cookers /E\Q{ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills 4y ON ON/A
. ~ <
_ Filter gaskets and seating JAAY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ON On/a
Pumps Ay ON ON/A Diverter valves @( N ONA
Solvent tanks and containers (ﬁﬁ’ aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Eﬁ{ 0N ON/A
Water separators Ay ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .
/7
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) i
Odor (noticeable perc odor) » A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) g
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: SN/A
a. Capable of deteciing perc vapor concentrations in a range o 0-300 ppm”? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay Uw
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4dnN

[

VAV iy Cpost = % / 19 / GX

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ) Date of Inspectﬁon‘

Y\mw (Grew,  Puc GG

f\ Inspector’s Signature ’ Approxirn:{te Date of Next Inspection

40f 5 Revised 9/15/97



Hey!

I still have a couple of cleaners showing as active that have changed
ownership. ’

Liberty Cleaners 1010341 1is the old ownership

Al Cleaners 6§TOI76f " "

Thanks .
Maggie




STATE OF FLORIDA
‘ARTMENT OF ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32329-2400

- Ale ID#0010176

CTTAL CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY
" DOROTHY MCCLELLAN

" 3818 MANATEE AVE W

BRADENTON FL 34205
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peguests ot eranry

g ey e

% SENDER:
X b = Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. foliowing services (for an
L é if,‘"j,‘ {cu‘r} :ama and address on the reverse of this form so ifat we oan 7@ exira fas): -
" ey " . 3
fé -i\g:? this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not i. [J Addressee’s Address g
; i":;»'me “Reium facein: Reqlasiac” on tha mailpiece bslow tha ariicle numbser 2 i1 Restricted Delivery J—-;
£ 2The Retum Receipt will show tc whom the article was delivered and the date 7 2
z delivered. Consuit posimaster for fee, %
. B 3. Arficle Addressed io: 4a. pyicle Nymber___— i é‘
2 s D4osi0176 | B I 1F OS54 32 E )
: £ 5o }ggEANERS AND LAUNDRY 4b. Service Type R 2
: 3. ‘HY “CLET Y — , ] s g . 2
8 THY MCCLELLAN , {1 Registered. U8, Certified &
B ‘g;?"’ 38I8MANATEE AVE W =1 Exnrass Mai [ ineured b
Y - i_i mXLTG 18 hgursg &
&  BRADENTON FL 34205 T it - B
B o : i1 Retuin Recsipt ior Mechandiss =3 -CCD =
H =1 7. Uate of Deiivery =
B £ =
: = g
Eg 5. Received By: (Print Nams) - B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
i ' and fes is paid} g
- L 25 . . =
; "g- §. Signature: (Addressze or Agent)
; e K
?3 PS Form 3811, Dacambar 1684 iozses-g7-80179  Domastic Return Receip®
N 1 - - - - )
H ) P 174 052 321 7
E US Posta! Service - A \ -
Receipt for Ceriified Mail
’ ) No Insurance Coverage Provided
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